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1980 $171,914 $147,154 $24,820 $13,460 $12,841 $618 $18,500 $16,376 $2,125 $6,906 $5,651 $1,255 $7,333 $6,923 $410
1981 $163,204 $132,065 $31,138 $9,946 $9,946 $0 $26,227 $23,248 $2,980 $8,385 $6,608 $1,777 $4,886 $3,790 $1,095
1982 $245,558 $203,707 $41,852 $17,455 $17,380 $75 $19,824 $18,592 $1,232 $15,823 $13,771 $2,052 $2,681 $2,269 $412
1983 $266,302 $242,983 $23,319 $12,707 $12,651 $56 $32,109 $29,843 $2,266 $26,004 $22,656 $3,348 $4,914 $4,106 $808
1984 $284,923 $258,105 $26,818 $15,248 $15,190 $58 $17,326 $14,352 $2,974 $30,062 $28,531 $1,530 $5,101 $4,834 $267
1985 $321,491 $294,728 $26,763 $26,113 $25,312 $801 $41,041 $37,422 $3,620 $18,261 $17,674 $587 $13,371 $12,974 $397
1986 $414,820 $370,270 $44,550 $23,034 $22,855 $179 $46,168 $40,592 $5,576 $43,463 $39,598 $3,865 $15,891 $15,411 $480
1987 $465,200 $406,734 $58,466 $30,090 $28,582 $1,508 $43,343 $37,456 $5,887 $33,363 $30,096 $3,266 $11,124 $10,184 $940
1988 $411,199 $366,655 $44,544 $35,246 $35,196 $50 $22,709 $19,798 $2,912 $29,899 $29,125 $774 $9,504 $8,347 $1,157
1989 $471,636 $421,005 $50,632 $28,810 $28,564 $246 $56,125 $52,770 $3,355 $61,909 $58,983 $2,926 $13,325 $12,718 $607
1990 $509,214 $429,701 $79,513 $28,613 $26,754 $1,859 $44,744 $40,390 $4,353 $32,934 $28,817 $4,117 $11,364 $10,461 $903
1991 $522,455 $446,291 $76,164 $28,669 $26,369 $2,300 $51,933 $46,032 $5,901 $42,901 $38,552 $4,349 $8,958 $8,483 $475
1992 $489,876 $425,254 $64,621 $45,764 $44,632 $1,132 $46,259 $40,295 $5,964 $32,467 $29,328 $3,140 $10,064 $9,841 $223
1993 $572,723 $491,521 $81,202 $48,514 $47,456 $1,058 $56,150 $48,914 $7,236 $37,188 $32,129 $5,059 $9,396 $9,062 $334
1994 $584,101 $482,256 $101,845 $52,538 $50,849 $1,689 $45,643 $38,355 $7,287 $38,427 $31,191 $7,237 $16,124 $15,665 $459
1995 $655,529 $532,426 $123,103 $50,192 $49,636 $556 $49,773 $39,225 $10,547 $51,129 $45,027 $6,102 $12,481 $11,237 $1,244
1996 $793,564 $631,232 $162,333 $42,567 $41,821 $745 $56,755 $43,332 $13,423 $42,551 $35,614 $6,938 $16,790 $13,482 $3,309
1997 $810,592 $614,255 $196,338 $39,301 $38,730 $571 $63,860 $46,734 $17,126 $45,661 $38,780 $6,881 $20,404 $19,133 $1,271
1998 $1,107,035 $856,303 $250,732 $62,897 $62,572 $325 $100,255 $79,901 $20,354 $69,185 $56,927 $12,258 $23,463 $20,889 $2,574
1999 $1,217,534 $895,782 $321,752 $53,313 $52,425 $888 $84,222 $63,854 $20,367 $90,552 $64,455 $26,098 $21,931 $19,457 $2,474

2000 $1,081,503 $784,740 $296,763 $49,308 $48,441 $867 $69,560 $51,695 $17,864 $67,838 $48,347 $19,491 $18,607 $17,934 $674

2001 $1,003,562 $754,387 $249,176 $54,728 $50,850 $3,878 $82,593 $61,852 $20,741 $45,869 $37,655 $8,214 $20,236 $17,630 $2,606
2002 $1,005,268 $777,794 $227,474 $48,951 $46,081 $2,870 $75,357 $55,100 $20,257 $63,641 $54,748 $8,893 $26,341 $23,697 $2,644
2003 $684,953 $560,681 $124,272 $34,250 $33,934 $316 $61,616 $50,757 $10,859 $62,154 $52,014 $10,140 $16,537 $16,074 $463
2004 $864,427 $749,696 $114,731 $55,280 $55,120 $160 $60,731 $52,970 $7,761 $51,459 $47,665 $3,794 $21,718 $20,266 $1,452
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Source: Statistics Canada, International Travel Survey
             Ontario Ministry of Tourism

Spending by Overnight US Business Visitors in Ontario, 1980-2004
by origin



Total Spending 
($000)

Spending 
in Ontario

($000)

Spending on 
Canadian 

Fares
($000)

1980 $171,914 $147,154 $24,820
1981 $163,204 $132,065 $31,138
1982 $245,558 $203,707 $41,852
1983 $266,302 $242,983 $23,319
1984 $284,923 $258,105 $26,818
1985 $321,491 $294,728 $26,763
1986 $414,820 $370,270 $44,550
1987 $465,200 $406,734 $58,466
1988 $411,199 $366,655 $44,544
1989 $471,636 $421,005 $50,632
1990 $509,214 $429,701 $79,513
1991 $522,455 $446,291 $76,164
1992 $489,876 $425,254 $64,621
1993 $572,723 $491,521 $81,202
1994 $584,101 $482,256 $101,845
1995 $655,529 $532,426 $123,103
1996 $793,564 $631,232 $162,333
1997 $810,592 $614,255 $196,338
1998 $1,107,035 $856,303 $250,732
1999 $1,217,534 $895,782 $321,752

2000 $1,081,503 $784,740 $296,763

2001 $1,003,562 $754,387 $249,176
2002 $1,005,268 $777,794 $227,474
2003 $684,953 $560,681 $124,272
2004 $864,427 $749,696 $114,731

Total

Source: Statistics Canada, International Travel Survey
             Ontario Ministry of Tourism

Ministry of Tourism
January 2006
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$10,049 $7,936 $2,113 $10,326 $9,428 $898 $2,990 $2,803 $186 $102,350 $85,195 $17,215
$10,410 $9,166 $1,244 $7,591 $6,151 $1,441 $3,462 $1,775 $1,687 $92,297 $71,381 $20,915
$14,902 $13,511 $1,390 $48,824 $35,340 $13,485 $4,398 $2,903 $1,495 $121,651 $99,941 $21,711
$16,000 $13,137 $2,863 $11,564 $11,076 $487 $11,656 $11,538 $118 $151,348 $137,976 $13,372
$21,211 $20,286 $924 $23,970 $22,645 $1,325 $6,616 $5,883 $733 $165,390 $146,384 $19,006
$24,718 $22,459 $2,258 $25,447 $24,286 $1,161 $7,231 $6,604 $627 $165,310 $147,998 $17,312
$23,538 $22,398 $1,141 $19,017 $16,163 $2,855 $15,497 $15,497 $0 $228,212 $197,758 $30,454
$16,704 $13,820 $2,884 $35,768 $32,262 $3,506 $13,154 $12,792 $363 $281,655 $241,543 $40,112
$25,654 $22,212 $3,442 $31,722 $28,537 $3,185 $9,754 $9,539 $215 $246,710 $213,901 $32,809
$10,975 $8,381 $2,595 $10,931 $8,151 $2,780 $25,170 $25,170 $0 $264,390 $226,268 $38,123
$31,107 $26,500 $4,607 $34,934 $30,368 $4,565 $11,985 $11,209 $776 $313,534 $255,202 $58,332
$27,676 $23,412 $4,264 $24,619 $20,298 $4,321 $8,338 $7,691 $648 $329,361 $275,455 $53,906
$27,437 $24,316 $3,121 $28,972 $23,859 $5,113 $9,276 $9,022 $254 $289,638 $243,963 $45,675
$30,913 $28,709 $2,204 $37,131 $31,322 $5,809 $10,663 $10,164 $498 $342,768 $283,765 $59,003
$21,720 $20,100 $1,620 $41,951 $31,927 $10,024 $11,454 $11,195 $260 $356,245 $282,976 $73,269
$30,514 $28,647 $1,867 $49,364 $40,469 $8,895 $13,209 $12,512 $697 $398,868 $305,672 $93,196
$40,093 $34,052 $6,041 $62,061 $49,965 $12,095 $14,415 $12,937 $1,478 $518,332 $400,029 $118,304
$34,781 $27,421 $7,360 $50,486 $39,086 $11,400 $11,990 $11,698 $292 $544,109 $392,673 $151,437
$56,955 $48,038 $8,918 $48,794 $38,102 $10,692 $25,644 $24,855 $789 $719,842 $525,019 $194,823
$44,449 $37,701 $6,748 $56,542 $45,614 $10,928 $17,839 $17,112 $727 $848,686 $595,163 $253,523
$36,551 $29,456 $7,095 $58,053 $40,949 $17,104 $14,582 $13,352 $1,229 $767,005 $534,565 $232,440
$51,152 $41,936 $9,216 $35,585 $30,626 $4,960 $24,866 $21,836 $3,030 $688,532 $492,002 $196,532
$49,208 $40,769 $8,439 $54,056 $45,711 $8,345 $20,826 $19,222 $1,604 $666,888 $492,466 $174,422
$37,148 $30,718 $6,430 $40,294 $33,401 $6,893 $19,197 $16,946 $2,251 $413,759 $326,839 $86,920
$41,028 $35,613 $5,415 $40,462 $36,796 $3,666 $15,001 $13,111 $1,890 $578,748 $488,155 $90,593
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Spending by Overnight US Business Visitors in Ontario, by origin, 1980-2004
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Notes:

1.  Visitor Spending
For international visitors, their spending includes the following categories: Transport in Canada (public and local 
transportation, private transportation), accommodation, food and beverage, recreation and entertainment, retail 
and others, international transport on Canadian carriers.
2.  The methodology of the International Travel Survey has changed in 2000. Therefore, data prior to 2000 are not
comparable to 
those after 2000.

3.  Discrependies are due to roundings.


